## State of Wisconsin



Department of Financial Institutions

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings!

I, Cheryll Olson-Collins, Secretary of the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that pursuant to Chapter 132 of the Wisconsin Statutes,

### Lake Michigan PHRF

has filed for record in this department, on March 02, 2022 a statement of adoption of the Trademark

# MIDWEST PERFORMANCE HANDICAP RACING FLEET Registration ID: 20220086465

This registration expires end of day March 01, 2032, unless revoked sooner for cause.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on March 02, 2022.

Cheryll Olson-Collins, Secretary

Chay 11 Obn. Collmo

Department of Financial Instituitions



#### Department of Financial Institutions

Tony Evers, Governor Cheryll Olson-Collins, Secretary

Dale Smirl 520 NORTH EAST AVENUE Oak Park IL 60302 USA March 02, 2022

### **Payment Received**

Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization: WS2PCC008095211
Payment Amount: \$15.00 Transaction Date and Time: 2/28/2022 9:00:15 PM

**Registration ID:** 20220086465 March 02, 2022

Work Order: WO202202280000621

Please verify that the Trademark and additional information on the certificate are correct. If corrections are required, please contact us to make the changes.

For all other filing and update of information, select from the categories below.

**Address or Contact Information change** - If your address or contact information changes prior to the date your Trademark expires, please complete the form labeled "Change of Trademark contact information."

**Entity Change** – If the entity of the owner of the mark changes prior to the date of expiration, you will need to file an Assignment of Trademark.

**Renewal of Trademark** - When your registration is within six months of expiration, apply to continue the use of the Trademark.

Online: Apply online https://www.wdfi.org/Apostilles\_Notary\_Public\_and\_Trademarks/defaultTrademark.htm

**Trademark Section** 

Email: DFI-Trademark@dfi.wisconsin.gov

Phone: 608-266-8915